FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 13, 2023

CONTACT: Ajashu Thomas (404) 919-2498

ajthomas@greaterwashingtonpartnership.com

## Greater Washington Partnership Applauds Maryland and Virginia Leaders for Framework Agreement to Expand MARC Train Service

**WASHINGTON** – Today, the Greater Washington Partnership released the following statement from Kathy Hollinger, CEO of the Greater Washington Partnership:

"Today, we are one step closer to connecting Baltimore to Richmond with the seamless, regular, and reliable rail service envisioned in the Capital Region Rail Vision. Building on the legacy of regional collaboration that makes this region the best place to live, work, and build a business, Maryland and Virginia announced a framework agreement to work together to implement runthrough rail service between Northern Virginia and Maryland when the new Long Bridge opens."

Click here to learn more about the Partnership's Capital Region Rail Vision.

## ###

## **About the Greater Washington Partnership**

Greater Washington Partnership is the first-of-its-kind nonprofit alliance of the region's most influential CEOs from leading employers across industry sectors in Maryland, Virginia and Washington, DC – all committed to championing the region's economic growth and vibrancy. Together, we leverage our collective experiences, resources and assets to identify shared challenges and offer real solutions to the region's most critical issues including skills and talent, regional mobility, infrastructure and inclusive growth. Our goal is to ensure the entire region, from Baltimore to Richmond, remains vibrant, economically competitive, prosperous for all and is the best place to live, work and build a business.